
7th Annual Beast of the Southeast Invite Boys
Denver Seikman Environmental Park

Aug. 23, 2014

Results by Stuart Road Racing
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 South Decatur 55 4 9 12 14 16 21 23 19:58.7 2:52.5
2 Southwestern (Shelbyv 57 1 3 5 20 28 38 19:43.3 4:56.6
3 Southwestern (Hanover 73 7 8 10 19 29 30 34 20:45.5 2:32.0
4 Rising Sun 81 2 6 11 25 37 20:52.3 7:35.7
5 Trinity Lutheran 108 13 15 22 27 31 32 21:37.0 2:33.7
6 Waldron Senior 118 17 18 24 26 33 35 36 21:59.5 2:03.4

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. South Decatur
4 Justyn Clark, 11 18:17.7
9 Cole Bower, 9 19:58.2
12 Dillen Cowins, 10 20:10.1
14 Nick Grissom, 12 20:16.9
16 Carl Kroger, 9 21:10.2
21 Sam Studler, 12 21:31.6
23 Charlie Hamilton, 9 21:43.3

Total Time = 1:39:53.1     Total Places = 55

2. Southwestern (Shelbyv
1 Nick Yeend, 10 17:21.3
3 Hayden Veach, 11 18:08.5
5 Andrew Tucker, 10 19:22.0
20 Justin Adkins, 11 21:26.9
28 Jacob Kelley, 11 22:17.8
38 Austin Acobert, 9 28:37.3

Total Time = 1:38:36.5     Total Places = 57

3. Southwestern (Hanover
7 Josiah Lawson, 11 19:55.0
8 Conner Skirvin, 9 19:56.8
10 Connor Stewart, 10 20:01.7
19 Jayde Ary, 10 21:26.8
29 Cody Holman, 11 22:27.0
30 Corey Schmitter, 9 22:47.5
34 Camden Chatham, 11 23:36.7

Total Time = 1:43:47.3     Total Places = 73

4. Rising Sun
2 Zach Martini, 10 17:30.2
6 Matt Yocum, 12 19:38.2
11 Claudio Gallegos, 11 20:03.4
25 Colton Henry, 10 22:03.5
37 Mike Vecchiola, 10 25:05.8

Total Time = 1:44:21.1     Total Places = 81

PLACE FINISHER TIME

5. Trinity Lutheran
13 Nikolai Haak, 11 20:16.2
15 Daniel Horton, 11 20:58.8
22 Clayton Pottschmid, 1221:43.3
27 Skylar Stahl, 10 22:16.5
31 Alex Royalty, 9 22:49.8
32 Grayson Mellencamp, 12

23:13.5
Total Time = 1:48:04.6     Total Places = 108

6. Waldron Senior
17 Andrew Montgomery, 9

21:11.6
18 Peyton Huffman, 10 21:21.4
24 Ben Swinford, 12 21:56.0
26 Ryon Sipes, 11 22:13.3
33 Zach Montgomery, 9 23:15.0
35 Nick Weaver, 11 23:42.1
36 Joseph Scoville, 10 23:46.8

Total Time = 1:49:57.3     Total Places = 118



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Nick Yeend, 10 17:21.3 Southwestern (Shelbyv
2 2 Zach Martini, 10 17:30.2 Rising Sun
3 3 Hayden Veach, 11 18:08.5 Southwestern (Shelbyv
4 4 Justyn Clark, 11 18:17.7 South Decatur
5 5 Andrew Tucker, 10 19:22.0 Southwestern (Shelbyv
6 6 Matt Yocum, 12 19:38.2 Rising Sun
7 7 Josiah Lawson, 11 19:55.0 Southwestern (Hanover
8 8 Conner Skirvin, 9 19:56.8 Southwestern (Hanover
9 9 Cole Bower, 9 19:58.2 South Decatur
10 10 Connor Stewart, 10 20:01.7 Southwestern (Hanover
11 11 Claudio Gallegos, 11 20:03.4 Rising Sun
12 12 Dillen Cowins, 10 20:10.1 South Decatur
13 13 Nikolai Haak, 11 20:16.2 Trinity Lutheran
14 14 Nick Grissom, 12 20:16.9 South Decatur
15 15 Daniel Horton, 11 20:58.8 Trinity Lutheran
16 16 Carl Kroger, 9 21:10.2 South Decatur
17 17 Andrew Montgomery, 9

21:11.6 Waldron Senior
18 18 Peyton Huffman, 10 21:21.4 Waldron Senior
19 19 Jayde Ary, 10 21:26.8 Southwestern (Hanover
20 20 Justin Adkins, 11 21:26.9 Southwestern (Shelbyv
21 21 Sam Studler, 12 21:31.6 South Decatur
22 22 Clayton Pottschmid, 1221:43.3 Trinity Lutheran
23 23 Charlie Hamilton, 9 21:43.3 South Decatur
24 24 Ben Swinford, 12 21:56.0 Waldron Senior
25 25 Colton Henry, 10 22:03.5 Rising Sun
26 26 Ryon Sipes, 11 22:13.3 Waldron Senior
27 27 Skylar Stahl, 10 22:16.5 Trinity Lutheran
28 28 Jacob Kelley, 11 22:17.8 Southwestern (Shelbyv
29 29 Cody Holman, 11 22:27.0 Southwestern (Hanover
30 30 Corey Schmitter, 9 22:47.5 Southwestern (Hanover
31 31 Alex Royalty, 9 22:49.8 Trinity Lutheran
32 32 Grayson Mellencamp, 12

23:13.5 Trinity Lutheran
33 33 Zach Montgomery, 9 23:15.0 Waldron Senior
34 34 Camden Chatham, 11 23:36.7 Southwestern (Hanover
35 35 Nick Weaver, 11 23:42.1 Waldron Senior
36 36 Joseph Scoville, 10 23:46.8 Waldron Senior
37 37 Mike Vecchiola, 10 25:05.8 Rising Sun
38 38 Austin Acobert, 9 28:37.3 Southwestern (Shelbyv

38 finishers among Open Men
38 male finishers
0 female finishers
38 total finishers


